Characteristics STTH512
2/13  DocID12154 Rev 3
1 Characteristics
To evaluate the conduction losses use the following equation:
P = 1.5 x IF(AV) + 0.08 IF2
(RMS)
Table 2. Absolute ratings (limiting values at 25 °C, unless otherwise stated)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit

Ordering information STTH512
12/13  DocID12154 Rev 3
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH512D STTH512D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STTH512FP STTH512FP TO-220FPAC 1.9 g 50 Tube
STTH512B-TR STTH512B DPAK 0.32 g 2500 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Mar-2006 1 First issue.
26-Nov-2014 2